The RF Experts
PRODUCT FEATURES
	■ Designed for effortless, immediate use
	■ Suitable for use in a clean room environment
	■ High return loss ensures minimal power measurement error contribution
	■ Stainless steel cart with locking wheels is designed for easy transportation
and effortless use
	■ Customizable with choice of power sensor frequency range

Storage Temperature
5 °C to 50 °C (41 °F to 122 °F), 100% water
-20 °C to 50 °C (-4 °F to 122 °F),
35% ethylene glycol/65% water
Humidity 85% max (non-condensing)
Altitude Load derated above 5,000 ft (1,524 m)
PHYSICAL
Size 39.5 in x 21.5 in x 39.5 in
(100.3 cm x 54.6 cm x 100.3 cm)
Weight 240 lb (109 kg)
CERTIFICATIONS
CE CE Compliant
POWER SENSOR SELECTION GUIDE
4028 SERIES
Model Number Frequency Range Power Input
4028A10M 10 to 15 MHz 1 kW to 25 kW
4028A250K 250 to 400 kHz 1 kW to 20 kW
4028A25M 25 to 30 MHz 1 kW to 25 kW
4028A2M 1.5 to 2.5 MHz 1 kW to 25 kW
4028A3M 2.5 to 3.5 MHz 1 kW to 25 kW
4028A400K 400 to 550 kHz 1 kW to 20 kW
4028A4M 3.5 to 4.5 MHz 1 kW to 25 kW
4028B10M 10 to 15 MHz 1 kW to 25 kW
4028B3M 3 to 4 MHz 1 kW to 25 kW
Specifications
birdrf.com/products
Bird is not responsible for omissions or errors. Specifications subject to change without notice.
©2021 Bird  n  Calibration-Cart-SCC8-Series-07192021
Series Meter Sensor Load Connector Voltage (Plug - Type)
SCC8 2 = 4421A (CW) 01=  4028B10M
02=  4028A250K
03=  4028A400K
04=  4028A2M
05=  4028A3M
06=  4028A4M
07=  4028A10M
08=  4028A25M